09-22-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

101467846

Docket No.: (K) 53 928

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Y 8.29.00

Tab settings → → → ▼	y	<u> </u>	▼	V	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pate	ents and Trademark	s: Please reco	rd the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adolf Brodbeck 06/15/00		Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Siegfried Maier 06/15/00			Name: 1	Name: Brodbeck Maschinenbau GmbH + Co. Address: Rebenstrasse 11				
			Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	Yes 🗷 No		D-72555 Metzinge	n				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
■ Assignment		Merger						
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.: N/A			
Other			Country:	Germany	ZIP:			
Execution Date: 06/15/00			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation nu	mbers(s):						
If this document is being filed to	ogether	with a new applicati	on, the executi	on date of the applicat	tion is:			
Patent Application No.	ate	B.	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/551,252								
		Additional numbers	attached?	s 🗷 No				
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	•	6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 20,430	<u>.</u> .	!	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dune		credited or debited to deposit account						
21/2000 GTON11 00000061 09551252	\		☐ Auth	orized to be charged t	o deposit account			
C:581 40.00	a							
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM			8. Deposit account number:					
Country: USA	ZIP:	87111	11-0665					
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	DE .				
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	nd belief	the foregoing infol		<i>,</i> ,	tached copy is a true copy			
M. Robert Kestenbaum		- 10% (D	test ill	o tenbrus	August 21, 2000			
Name of Person Signin	-		Signature	1.3	Date			
	Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

,	WHE	REAS, th	e inventors identi	ified below; (ne	reinaπer ret	erred to as A	SSIGNORS)	1
have inv	entec	l a certai	n invention entitle	ed: <u>Apparat</u> u	s for Cut	ting Tube	S	
					, for whi	ch applicatio	n for Letters	
Patent o	f the	United S	ates (1) was exec	cuted on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, or (2) was f	iled
Anril	18.	2000	, and receiv	ed US Serial n	umber0	9/551, 252		, and

WHEREAS, <u>Brodbeck Maschinenbau GmbH + Co.</u>, having its principal office at <u>Rebenstrasse 11, D-72555 Metzingen, Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

PATENT REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0787 ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

1st Adolf Brodbeck

Date

Rebenstrasse 15, D-72555 Metzingen, Germany

1st Inventor's Residence

2^{ng} Siegfried Maier

13.06.200

Date

Bahnhofstrasse 14, D-72555 Metzingen, Germany

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

2nd Inventor's Residence

PATENT REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0788